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Funds given to Central Universities and Fund Utilizations details


196 Shri Abdul Wahab:


Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:


(a) the details of fund given to various Central Universities in the last five years in various categories, University-wise; and


(b) the details of fund utilisations by various Central Universities for academic and non-academic capacity in the last five years, utilizations details of each Central University, sector-wise and category-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(DR. SUKANTA MAJUMDAR)


(a) & (b): Ministry of Education releases block grant to University Grants Commission (UGC) under the Scheme “Grants to Central Universities” which in turn allocates funds to individual Central Universities (CUs) based on their requirements, utilization of funds in previous years etc. Details of funds released and its utilization during the last five years by the Central Universities under the purview of Ministry of Education is given below-Rs. in cr

Year Grants released Funds utilized

2019-20 8,098.73 8,098.73

2020-21 8,735.58 8,735.58

2021-22 9,045.45 9,045.45

2022-23 11,379.86 11,287.43

2023-24 12,661.19 12,290.21


***

